GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited, Paigah House, 156-159, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500003.

PUBLIC NOTICE

For inviting objections/comments/suggestions from the general public/ stakeholders in respect of Petition No. 69 of 2017 filed by GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited (GVK) before Hon'ble Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Commission) for determination of Tariff for the Control Period (FY 2017-18 to 2019-20) under Section 62 and 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with (a) Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of Determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2014 (b) Amended and Restated Power Purchase Agreement dated 26.05.2009 executed between Petitioner (Goindwal Sahib) Limited and Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (formerly known as Punjab State Electricity Board).

- Notice is hereby given to all that GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited has filed Petition No. 69 of 2017 before the Hon'ble Commission seeking determination of Tariff for the Control Period (FY 2017-18 to 2019-20).
- 2. The petition is available on the website of GVK i.e. <u>www.gvk.com</u> and the website of the Commission i.e. <u>www.pserc.nic.in</u> and can be downloaded therefrom.
- 3. Objections/comments/suggestions on Petition No. 69 of 2017 of GVK, together with supporting material may be filed with the Secretary, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, SCO 220-221, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh, in person or through Registered Post so as to reach him within 21 days. GVK will submit its comments on the objections to the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission within a week.
- 4. The Objections/comments/suggestions to the Commission should be filed in 10 copies along with soft copy. The hard copies shall be signed by the Objector and carry full name and postal address of the person sending the objection. If the objection is filed on behalf of any organization or any class of consumers, it should be so mentioned.
- 5. The petition shall be taken up for hearing by the Commission on 25.04.2018 at 11.00 AM in the Commission's Office. Public at large shall also be heard by the Commission during hearing. All the objectors who have filed their objections with the Commission by the last date for filing of the objections and other persons / organizations interested in presenting their views / suggestions on the above mentioned matter before the Commission are invited to participate.

Authorized Signatory of GVK